

RULES OF IMPLEMENTATION FOR PUBLIC-PRIVATE PARTNERSHIP TARIFF

1. At parking lots equipped with an automatic entry-exit vehicle recognition system, the parking fee shall be charged based on the entry-exit hours recorded in the system. At parking lots that are not equipped with an automated entry-exit system, a parking fee for 12-24 hours shall be charged regardless of the parking period for the vehicles entering and exiting the lot within the same day without submitting their parking lot card/voucher at exit.
2. Subscription fee shall be charged monthly for vehicles using the parking lot continuously. Monthly subscription period shall be 30 days starting from the first entry. Monthly Subscription Tariff shall apply to parking without exiting the parking lot for more than seven days.
3. Those who wash their vehicles or dispose of wastes from their vehicles within the parking lot shall be charged with 100% raised fee to be calculated based on the parking period. In the event that the parking lot is not left within 15 minutes after payment, a fee shall apply according to the tariff for periods over 15 minutes.
4. Parking lot operators may provide services free of charge or make discounts falling below the tariff, provided that they inform the State Airports Authority (DHMI).
5. For parking that exceeds 24 hours and is up to seven days, the full day (12-24 hours) fee in the tariff shall apply for the full days. For the remaining hours, a fee that will be calculated by multiplying the remaining hours by the hourly fee obtained through dividing the full day fee by 24 shall be charged.

This tariff shall not apply to the following:

1. Vehicles of the general budget public administrations listed in the "State Organization Data Bank" of the State Personnel Presidency, special budget organizations, regulatory and supervisory authorities, social security institutions, local governments as well as special budget organizations that are not included in the Law No. 5018 (including the vehicles rented through service procurement) (for a maximum of one hour),
2. Vehicles with corps diplomatique number plates (up to one hour),
3. Vehicles driven by/carrying disabled persons and veterans, provided that they submit their documentation (up to 15 days maximum for each time),
4. Special vehicles of the first-degree relatives and families of martyrs (up to 15 days maximum for each time),
5. Special vehicles driven by DHMI personnel,

6. Special vehicles of the personnel of the Directorate General of Civil Aviation using the parking lots operated by DHMI.

Payment of fees:

1. Principles of the airport/terminal operator's legislation shall apply in the accrual, billing and collection of fees stipulated in this tariff.
2. Parking lot fees shall be collected in advance at the exit of the parking lot. Monthly subscription fees shall be charged in advance at the beginning of the subscription.
3. Tariff fees include VAT.

* In order to benefit from the short-term subscription (4-day, 7-day, 15-day, 30-day) fees, you must go to the manual payment booths at Red or Green Parking Lots on floor P3 and start your subscription within 1 hour after entering the parking lot.

For 4, 7, 15 days subscription processes may be performed at the automatic payment machines at the parking lot within 1 hour after entering the parking lot.

Vehicle	PARKING GARAGE								
	PARKING PERIOD					SUBSCRIPTION (Pre-Paid)			
	0-1 Hours	1-3 Hours	3-6 Hours	6-12 Hours	12-24 Hours	4 Days	7 Days	15 Days	MONTHLY
Automobile	21,00₺	25,00₺	39,50₺	47,00₺	63,00₺	182,00₺	298,00₺	407,00₺	444,00₺
Minibus, Pickup									
Midibus, Bus, Truck, Pickup									
Motorcycle	9,50₺	13,00₺	19,50₺	24,00₺	32,00₺	91,50₺	149,00₺	203,50₺	222,50₺